
THE STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT NO. 3

AGREEMENT FOR EXTENDED SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT No. 3 is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County,

a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, acting by and through the Fort

Bend County Commissioners Court, hereinafter referred to as "County," and TIBURON, INC.

hereinafter referred to as "Tiburon," authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and Tiburon previously entered an Agreement for Extended Service dated

June 22, 2000, Amendment No. 1 dated January 22, 2010 and Amendment No. 2 dated October

26, 2010 (collectively, the "Agreement," "Amendment No. 1" and Amendment No. 2), attached

hereto as Exhibit B, C & D and incorporated by reference as if set forth herein verbatim. County

and Tiburon now desire to amend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County and

Tiburon is hereby amended as follows:

1. Tiburon shall provide the services described Tiburon's Enhancement Proposal 514C:

Brazos Technology Interface dated December 10, 2010, attached hereto as Exhibit A,

incorporated by reference as if set forth herein verbatim for all purposes.

2. For and in consideration of the services rendered by Tiburon, and subject to the limit

of appropriation under No. 3 & 4 below, County shall pay to Tiburon an amount not

to exceed $17,273.00, including all reimbursable expenses, if any, for the services

provided under Exhibit A.

3. Prior to the execution of this Amendment No. 2, Tiburon has been advised by

County, and Tiburon clearly understands and agrees, such understanding and

agreement being of the absolute essence to this Agreement, that County shall have

available the total maximum sum of $17,273.00, including all reimbursable expenses,

if any, specifically allocated to fully discharge any and all liabilities which may be

incurred by County for services provided under Exhibit A.

4. Tiburon does further understand and agree, said understanding and agreement also

being of the absolute essence of this Agreement, that the total maximum

compensation that Tiburon may become entitled to for services provide under Exhibit

A and the total maximum sum that County shall become liable to pay to Tiburon

hereunder for services provided under Exhibit A shall not under any conditions,

circumstances or interpretations thereof exceed the sum of $17,273.00.

5. Except as modified herein, the Agreement, Amendment No. 1 and Amendment No. 2

remain in full force and effect and have not been modified or amended.

6. If there is a conflict between this Amendment No. 3 and the Agreement, Amendment

No. 1 or Amendment No. 2, the provisions of this Amendment No. 3 shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 1 of 15

2/3/11 3 originals returned to Cheryl at Purchasing



EXECUTION

This Amendment No. 3 shall become effective upon execution by County.

FORT BEND COUNTY:

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Attest:

Date

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

Approved:

/- £6 - ton
Capt. t^rry Riendeau,

Fort Bend County Sheriffs Office

Support Services Division

TIBURON, INC.

Date

I- //-//
Date

I:Mary/Tiburon.2011.Amendment No. 3.3357

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $17^73.00. to accomplish and pay the

obligation of Fort Bend County under this conjract.

&turdivant, Fort Bend County

Attachments: Exhibit A - Tiburon Enhancement Proposal - December 10, 2010

Exhibit B - Agreement for Extended Service - June 22, 2000

Exhibit C - Amendment No.l: Agreement for Extended Service - January 22, 2010

Exhibit D - Amendment No. 2: Agreement for Extended Service - October 26, 2010

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 2 of



EXHIBIT A

TIBURriN

December 10.2010

Lieutenant Larry Riendeuu

Fort Bend County Sheriffs Office

141(1 Ransom Road

Riclimond. TX 774f>9

Subject: Enhancemeiu Proposal (EP) - 514C: Bra/os Technology Interlace

Reference: Agreement lor Extended Service between Fort Bend County. TX and Tihuron Inc.. dated

June 22. 2000. as amended by the parties.

Dear Larry:

Tiburon. Inc. is pleased to present Fort Bend County (hereinafter. "Client" I with this Enhancement

Proposal to provide an interface between the Tiburon Records Management System and an external E-

Citation system: Bra/os Technology (hereinafter, referred to as the "Proposal" I.

Scope Description and Responsibilities

The attached Exhibit 1. Statement of Work describes the project tasks, responsibilities of each party and

defined completion criteria.

Price Description

11 Proposal firm fixed price: $15,912

2l The Tihuron Annual Maintenance Fee will increase by the following amount as a result of this

Proposal: %\M

$) One (I) Year Warranty is not included.

4) Training and Documentation is not included.

5) Travel and on-site time is nol included.

6) This Proposal does nol include any taxes levied by a government agency. Taxes, if applicable are the

sole responsibility of the Client.

Effective Date and Payment Schedule

I) The work described herein will be scheduled to commence at a mutually agreeable date after Client's

acceptance of this Proposal.

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 3 of 15



Fort Bend County Sheriffs Office

Enhancement Proposal (EPi- 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Pace 2 of 3

2) Payment Schedule:

• 50'.* Upon Tiburon receipt of the signed acceptance of this Proposal.

• 50'< Upon achievement of the listed completion criteria.

3) Client's acceptance of this Proposal in the signature block provided below, authorizes Tiburon to

proceed with the work described herein and confirms funding will he obligated. Any requisite

contractual documents required by Clients purchasing procedures are the responsibility of the Client.

4) The terms and conditions of the above referenced Agreement, and (his Proposal prevail regardless of

any conflicting or additional terms and conditions on any Purchase Order or other correspondence.

Any contingencies or additional terms obtained on any Purchase Order are not binding upon Tiburon.

All Purchase Orders are subject to approval and acceptance by Tiburon.

5i This fixed price Proposal is valid through December 15. 2(11(1

Upon review and acceptance of this Proposal, please sign below and return the signed copy of the

Proposal to Sean OCiiady via e-mail at Sean.O'Grady (o'Tiburoninc.com or fax (510-217-64661. If you

have any questions or require further information, please contact me al 925-699-1462 at your

convenience.

Sincerelv.

Sean O'Grady

Account Manager

Attachments:

Exhibit I: Statement of Work

B\ this signature. Client accepts this Proposal

Signature Date

Printed Name/Title

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 4 of 15



Fort Bend County SlierilTs Office

Enhancement Proposal (EP)- 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Page 3 of 3

Exhibit 1

Statement of Work

Scope Description

Tiburon will provide the license and technical services for the standard E-cilation interface to Bra/os

Technologies. This interface will allow the Fort Bend County Sheriffs Office to upload data from Brazos

Technologies to Tihuron's Record Management System.

The solution will lake the form of reading a fixed length formatted ASCII files provided by the client in a

designated location on the Tiburon RMS server, checking for field edits and adding the data to the RMS

citation database. Tiburon will provide the file format. There will be an automatic process to continuously

scan the designated import folder for files to be uploaded. The loaded citation data w ill be accessed and

viewed in the RMS Citation application.

Tiburon Responsibilities

1) Prepare internal design.

21 Modify the application per the "Scope Description."

3) Install the modified code in the client's test environment.

4i Correct any discrepancies in operation, based on the "Scope Description."' post client testing.

5l Install the modified code in the client's production environment.

Client Responsibilities

11 Designate a person to be the principal point of contact for all technical questions and administrative

arrangements relating to this Enhancement Proposal.

2) Provide VPN access to Tiburon development personnel.

it Test the code for eonl'ormance with the "Scope Description."

Completion Criteria

This work w ill he considered complete len (10) business days after Tiburon has provided the Client with

written notification that the interface is ready for testing in the lest system, or the interface has been

plated into production, whichever comes first. If Client does not confirm completion with a sign off

letter presented by the Tiburon project manager within ten (10) business days of submittal of such letter,

or otherwise notifies Tiburon in writing why completion sign-off has not been provided any final

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 5 of 15



Fort Bend County Sheriffs Office

Enhancement Proposal (EP) - 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Page 4 of 3

invoiee(s) will be issued and will be payable in accordance with the payment terms of this Enhancement

Proposal.

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 6 of 15



EXHIBIT B

EXHIBIT A

TO THE AGREEMENT FOR EXTENDED SERVICES

SOFTWARE SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE FEES

CLIENT

Fort Bend County Sheriffs Office

1410 Ransom Road

Richmond, TX 77469

CONTACT - Larry Nemec

CLIENT # M650-10

Support and Maintenance provided to the CLIENT listed above shall be pursuant to the terms and conditions of

the Agreement for Extended Service dated June 22, 2000 {the "Agreement")

The term of the Agreement shall commence on the effective date and Shalt continue until termination in

accordance with the terms thereof. This exhibit sets forth the current annual maintenance fee for the software

applications and software modules listed below. Upon payment of the amount set forih below, this Exhibit A

shall be attached to and become part of the Agreement. Except as provided below, annual maintenance fees

are payable in advance of each anniversary of the effective date of the Agreement. Tiburon, Inc. reserves the

nghl to increase the annual maintenance fee on an annual basis upon ninety (SO) days prior written notice to the

CLIENT, which adjustments shall become effective on the anniversary of the effective date of the Agreement.

The annual maintenance fee will be adjusted as necessary to reflect changes in the software applications and

software modules listed below or changes in the level of support provided under the Agreement. Such

adjustments will be charged or credited as incurred on a pro rata basts and will be reflected In a new Exhibit A,

which, upon delivery to the CLIENT, shall be attached to, and become part of, the Agreement,

Payments for all technical services outside the scope of Basic Services and Options included in the CLIENT'S

annual maintenance fee shall be invoiced to (he CLIENT as incurred. All such invoices shall be due and

payable within thirty (30) days of CLIENT'S receipt thereof.

Tiburon reserves the right to charge an administrative fee of 10% of the annual maintenance fees for semi

annual or quarterly invoices.

Software Model

CAD

PRMS

24x7 Coverage

CMS

ARS

AVL

911 Mapping

Orade Support

Months CPUMaKe

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

Start

11/1/10

11/1/10

11/1/10

11/1/10

11/1/10

11/1/10

11/1/10

11/iyio

End Total fees

10/31/11 t 48,948.00

10/31/11 J 41,930 00

10/31/11 I

10/31/11 !

■ 7,000.00

> 36.841.00

10/31/11 t 18,616.00

10/31/11 !

10/31/11

10/31/11 !

» 4.862.00

> 1S.020.00

S 100.00

Total S 173,317.00

Failure to pay when due the annual maintenance fee, any adjustment thereto, any invoice or any other amounts

owing under the Agreement shall constitute a default under the Agreement and could result in the termination of

support services under the Agreement, additional administrative changes for reinstating lapsed support services.

as well as collection fees (including reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses)

Perl Send County Ex A 2010 Page 1 of 1

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 7 of 15



EXHIBIT B

TO THE AGREEMENT FOR EXTENDED SERVICE

SCHEDULE OF SERVICES AND CHARGES

Support and Maintenance provided to the CLIENT listed in Exhibit A shall be pursuant to the terms and

conditions of the Agreement for Extended Sen/ice dated June 22, 2000 (the "Agreement").

Upon CLIENT'S payment of the amount set forth on Exhibit A to the Agreement, this Exhibit B shall be

attached to, and become part of the Agreement. Any changes to the services options selected in ihss

Exhibit B shall be reflected in a new Exhibit B which, upon payment of any additional amounts due, shall

Qe attached to, and become part of, the Agreement.

BASIC SERVICES

Tiburon will provide basic services as defined in the Statement of Work contained in Section 2 of the

Extended Service Agreement for the software systems as defined in Exhibit A.

Support for Computer Aided Dispatch, Message Switch and Corrections Management Systems is 24 hours

per day, 7 days per week. Support for other products is from 8:00 am, to 5:30 p.m. Central Time, excluding

weekends and normal Tiburon holidays, unless the "24/7" Service Option is selected. In all cases, can-out

charges will apply as deserted below.

The following is paraphrased from the recently adopted Bylaws.

Voting membership in the Tiburon User Group, as set forth harem, is included in the Basic

Service The quantity of voting members is based on the number of Tiburon products installed,

with the appropriate software licenses, at the CLIENT. For purposes of establishing voting

memberships, a product is defined as Computer Aided Dispatch, Poles Records Management,

Fire Records Management, Correction Management System, and Mobile Data System. The

"Pburon User Group Conference is held annually at a location to be determined

"24/7" SERVICE OPTION $7,000 p* year/p* system

(initial)

Products not normally covered by 24-hour support may optionally be supported with 24-hour coverage

(including Tiburon holidays). Applicable call-out charges continue to apply. If this option is not in force,

technical support requests outside of covered hours are charged at technical service rates as defined below.

NEW PRODUCTS

Additional Tiburon software systems, subsystems and Tt>uron provided third-party products, such as

hardware, and networking software may be acquired under this Agreement. Tiburon installation, special

tailoring, license fees and third-party peripherals required shall be charged at the then current Technical

Services Rate or as quoted by Tiburon or the third party.

Fort Bend County Ex a 2610 Page 1 Of 2

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 8 of 15



TECHNICAL SERVICE RATES

1. Technical Service Rales

Technical Services Rales shall be invoiced to CLIENT as incurred at the rates then in effect.

A minimum of four (4) hours per occurrence will be charged for work conducted at Tixiron

facilities and a minimum of eight (8) hours at CLIENT site for Technical Services not covered

under Basic Services or "24/7" Service Option as described previously

2. Materials. Travel and Per Diem Expenses

When applicable, all special materials, plus travel and pet diem expenses shall be charged to

CLIENT at cost

3. Call-Out Charges

Systems not covered under 24/7 support, call-outs will be billed at $250 per call. After the first

hour, the rate is $250 per hour with a two-hour minimum.

If CLIENT'S systems are covered under the 24/7 support, the off-hour call-out fee is $50

4. Remote Access

Ail charges in this Agreement are predicated on CLIENT providing the required hardware,

software, and operating environment for remote access. If CLIENT does not provide this support

for remote access, the following additional charge will apply:

$500 par month per system supported

In addition, travel and per diem expenses for on-site support required due to lack of remote

access will be charged as defined in Exhibit B. page 2, item 2.

Fort Benti CouHy Ex 8 2010 Page 2 of 2

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 9 of 15



EXHIBIT C

Amendment Number 1

to the

Agreement for Extended Services

This Amendment Number 1 ^'Amendment"), dated December 8, 2009, between

T1BURON, INC. CTiburm"\ with offices at 6200 Stoneridge Mall Road, Suite 400. Pleasanton.

California 94588 and (he County of Fort Bend ("County"), is made to amend the Agreement for

Extended Scivices dated June 22, 2000 ('Controcf) between Tiburon, Inc. and the County.

WHEREAS, Tiburon, Inc. and Ihe City did heretofore enter into the Contract for the

purpose of the maintenance and support ofa Tiburon public safely software system: and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual desire of (he parties to enter into this Amendment to amend

ihe Contract to add thr Cminry's newly approved travel policy into the terms and conditions

hereof; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and the benefits to accrue to the

parties and to the public from ihis Amendment, the parties agree that this Contract is amended as

follows:

I. The parties hereby mutually agree to odd the following provision to the Contract:

"15. TRAVEL POLICY

All vendors and/or contractors who are required to travel to Fort Bend County to provide

services shall be subject to the Fort Bend County Travel Policy to control travel

expenditures and facilitate proper reporting and compliance with applicable state and

federal regulations. In the event vendors/contractors arc not eligible for 'Contract Rates"

lor rates negotiated by the State of Texas for hotels and rental can as described in the

Fort Bend County Travel Policy, vendors andtor contractors may be eligible for

reimbursement for actual costs. However, rales must be pre-approved by Fort Bend

County prior the travel. Furl Bend County reserves the right to deny reimbursement to

any vendor and/or contractor who tails to comply with Fort Bend County policy."

II. Ail other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged and in full force and

effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Tiburon. by and through their duly authorized

officers and representatives, have executed this Amendment of the date first above written.

TIBURON. INC. COI

Signature Date

Name: Robert Hebert

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 10 of 15



Exhibit D

THE STATF OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT NO. 2

AGREEMENT FOR F.XTENDED SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT No. 2 is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County,

a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, acting by and through the Fort
Bend County Commissioners Court, hereinafter referred to as "County," and TIBURON, INC.

hereinafter referred to as "Tiburon," authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

RECITALS

WHEREAS. County and Tiburon previously entered an Agreement for Extended Service dated

June 22, 2000 and Amendment No. I dated January 22, 2010 (collectively, the "Agreement" and

"Amendment No. I") attached hereto as Exhibit B & C and incorporated by reference as if set

forth herein verbatim. County and Tiburon now desire to amend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County and

Tiburon is hereby amended as follows:

1. Tiburon shall provide the services described Tiburon's Enhancement Proposal dated

October 8, 2010, attached hereto as Rxhihit A. incorporated by reference as if set

forth herein verbatim for all purposes.

2. For and in consideration of the services rendered by Tiburon, and subject to the limit

of appropriation under No. 3 & 4 below, County shall pay to Tiburon an amount not

to exceed $721.983.00. including all reimbursable expenses, if any.

3. Prior to the execution of this Amendment No. 2, Tiburon has been advised by

County, and Tiburon clearly understands and agrees, such understanding and

agreement being of the absolute essence to this Agreement, that County shall have
available the lotal maximum sum of $721,983.00. including all reimbursable

expenses, if any, specifically allocated to fully discharge any and all liabilities which

may be incurred by County for services provided under Exhibit A.

4. Tiburon does further understand and agree, said understanding and agreement also

being of the absolute essence of this Agreement, that the total maximum

compensation that Tiburon may become entitled to for services provide under Exhibit

A and the total maximum sum that County shall become liable to pay to Tiburon

hereunder for services provided under Exhibit A shall not under any conditions,

circumstances or interpretations thereof exceed the sum of S721.983.00.

5. Except as modified herein, the Agreement and Amendment No. I remain in full force
and effect and has not been modified or amended.

6. If there is a conflict between this Amendment No. 2 and the Agreement and
Amendment No. 1, the provisions of this Amendment No. 2 shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Amendment No. 2 - Agreement for Extended Service

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 1 of 52

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 11 of 15



EXECUTION

TJrtsArrtendment No. 2 shall become effective upon execution by County.

/ FORT-SEND COUNTY:

J
Robert b. Hebert. County Judge

Dianne Wilson. County Clerk

Approved:

to- n-to
Wy Riendcau.

Fort Bend County Sheriffs Office

Support Services Division

Date

TIBURON, INC.

SignattlceSignatuc

Printed Name:Jka±±_2zL#t\n: ^

'{, ,/ ■- r-t'.

Date

Title: C rt>

I-.Maiy/'lihuion.2011.Amendment !*•'>• i.3J

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

1 hereby certify that funds are available in the amount or $721,983.00. to accomplish and pay the

obligation of Fort Bend County under this conflict., -

fe*4^V.
Ed Sturdivanl. Fort Bend County

Attachments: Exhibit A Tiburon Enhancement Proposal - October 8. 2010
t xftibit B - Agreement for Extended Service - June 22. 2000
Exhibit C - Amendment No.l: Agreement for Extended Service - January 22. 2010

Amendment No. 2 - Agreement for Extended Service

Tiburou. Inc.

Page 2 of 52

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 12 of 15



EXHIBIT A

TIBUR#IN

Captain (;tm R^nd^au

l-"r{ Bend County Sheriffs <"irru-e

MIO Ransom Road

Kit hmefld TX "746>>

SuhkTi" Enhance man i Proposal ;kPi - -W574: L'NI.VWinJcws Migration

Reference Agreement: Agreement(of I-Mended Savice between l-on Herri ifuntv.'I X aid TiHurrn.

Inc. effecttw dale June r. 3KB.

I iPLron ln<; is pleased i«» prcst'Ri ife I-on hendCiwitv SliLuff^ tmiu- dK-rtnitdrtct. Oscm < a nil ilib

Knhjna'iri'nl l*mp«snl lo Migraie U'ltv TtNirun Wimitw^ Platfurni fn.ni Uw eMsiln.i! I MX plMform Tor

iit %'^ sk'siK ihe'ri'inarsi^r a»U'fr^ lt> ii*. !lv rr*>jv>s.i!'"s

■ta-fw jjex.THUi.vn and Ke»ft>ii.sibiliiies

xliihi; I. Stalenvnt01 wart ifc.vriKv m Joiaiieath pfoiecilisK snu jNsiviaKd comf-leiinn

and ihe responsibilmes for each pam1.

• M^hilsCOM Vfigfaiion S 15.000

• lji«RKCORD5amiJailRECORDSMifraiiun: i 56.65J

• Titamn 'lochniL-at Sen ices S Kl.:-2'i

ToliM S721.983

NOTE: This Proposal Price does NOT lodude hard* an or reqiilnKl SQI. licensing

21 t!*? TthurtJi! Annuaj Maimenanix1 l^o will increiM.1 annuiilh t'lT^rm i? ifv n;m Tminien.inL-0

inJ wii! tv ^ncliwicd *iih tfv uimuai mainlc^anvv traouv bv the tulio* mg imouni xs i fdsiiil of this

riupusal. S23.750

> i thi-- l'n>[V>sal J.vs !K>t include jnv Li^« eved hv z tjovernmerii apencv. Ta:ie^. if app icahle are the

iole rcvpnnsthtlitv oflhp C!»?nt

Amendment No. 2 - Agreement for Extended Service

Tiburon, tnc.

Page 3 of 52

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 13 of 15



Lieutenant l-arry Riendeau

Hfl Bend County SherifTs Office

hnfiafligrrent Proposal < EPj - 290?74: Miptaiiun

* Date am) Payment SchgJuie

31 The woci; de^rifwd heretn wilt h?

dt^cpliiittf of this Piqxssai.

i«s n« itKludc haidwire

s no; irKlmJe requlifd SQL Uc

41 IDe KtftonnalDfcSIUNHt is nclaA'ii

Si Pjvrrpnl v-h«lulr

^ at a rruttullv dale after Clk'nfi

SOW

Tads

1

i ,

I U

Fort Bend Counlv Migralk*

Task Description

Tiburwj Contract Amouoi

PHASE 1 TASKS

Project Inmalton

Inilial D-jia Conversion

1-unctional i)cmrnstraiion

Application Trainmi'

Ctiimcr

"i

??'.

UK,

1?'.

Pavmeol

Basis

MiicMllfVC

Mik'-iiunc

Milt-sionc

Milestone

MilciUxw

S 111.9HM

S lSi.6'M OS

\ IOSjy7 45

S i H0.W5 ?5

S 72.148.30

S 108.2^7 45

(jieni > a.\t'puivs.' el this IT>rK^iit! tn Ete sicnalUR1 M»ict p

prtvtfed with itfc' *t>n^ ikscritvd fK'R'in and awi'tims lundin^ will tv otvlipaleil Am a'ijui.siEe

> .inirsi-mnl divurvnls required hi Clwnl's purvhasttip pr«c«jur<;s are th? r<Kf)i<nviNliiy "f Itc Ciieni

I iv l,•^m^ ma ir.mdiiioru.nl ihc

Bond C>:>untv, TX aihi Tibumn-

Agreement

fecti^' dal* June . 3000. and ihk I il pi^v-«1 n>p:*rdle^ of

am conflicting of additional Urrms and conditiofu: on any Purcrufc* Order or other correspondence Any

Amendment No. 2 - Agreement tor fcttended Service

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 4 of 52

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 14 of 15



LkJiuenaiM Larry RicrKfcau

R»rt Bend County Sheriffs uilice

Enhancement Proposal 1EP1- 290574: CMWimtWi Migration

Paje 3 of 3

oxuingencw?* or a<i*Jtlional terms >>Mained <*\ any Purcha*.' Onfcr its n-r<t hindine upon Tiburon. A!)

Purchase Orticrs arc sublet :o approval and acceptance by Tibtrcn.

?» Thi.s fixcJ prkc PropowJ i^ valij through t\-u%h;r ^f. 2010 unless ^ihcrwi-sc mt^jitioj by Tiburon in

"■nunc prior lo Cliera » a.oe)Mana'

Ipafl io^ww an; d<.cqHaiKi' vi tfm f*u*|K-ftjf. pi^d^ sign htk»* jnu return ilie siuiieU cojn diUx1

lYi>piiMHoSean!J(jradyvia«-raailaiieaii.C)(jni*iiL''tihurcmnt.coirii<rfaj i5l«-2l7-t^!>6!. iljou
have ;ixi\ questoon* or requiie further inf>rmaUon. pleas* cfvntaci me «92^-6W-l462' al vour coiivenience.

Smtvreh.

Atuchmenls

fr.xhibil f: 5lali.Tnen! of Wnfi

fohibii 2: Server Rccommcr.dalions

By this Mfnaluro Cltfnl a

Prinud Name'Tiiic

Amendment No. 2 - Agreement for hxtended Service

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 5 of 52

Amendment No. 3 - Agreement for Extended Service 514C: Brazos Technology Interface

Tiburon, Inc.

Page 15 of 15


